GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1997
ANSWERED ON 11.02.2026

INVESTMENT IN GREEN ENERGY

1997 COM. SELVARAJ V
SHRI SUBBARAYAN K

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that the Government has decided to increase the investment in the green energy producing sector with a view to achieving the goal of producing 60GW green energy by 2032; and

(b) If so, details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b) The Government of India has set a target of 500 GW of non-fossil fuel-based installed power capacity by 2030. As of December, 2025, the country has a non-fossil fuel based installed power capacity of 266.78 GW.

The Government has been facilitating the investment in green energy producing sector through policy measures like Renewable Purchase Obligation (RPO), Approved List of Models and Manufacturers (ALMM), Domestic Content Requirement (DCR), etc. and through financial measures like Production Linked Incentives (PLI), loans through banks and Non-Banking Financial Institution (NBFC) channels and creating a conducive ecosystem for investment in green energy.
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